
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Replacement on SR 30 & CR 29 (Bridge No. 17.7), known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0044-01(030) / 107742301 in Union
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,556,842.55

Xcavators, Inc. Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc &
Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc,
AJV

Ste-Bil Grading Inc.

$595,251.45 $595,270.43 $626,505.50

1 2 3

0010 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS 14,000.00 12,500.00 30,000.00

0020 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 1,407.000 SY 6.70 8.00 5.00

0030 202-B023 Removal of Bridge 1.000 EA 2,500.00 7,500.00 10,000.00

0040 203-EX020 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9 948.000 CY 8.00 35.77 20.00

0050 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 2,900.000 CY 8.00 6.00 6.00

0060 206-A001 Structure Excavation 354.000 CY 7.00 10.00 25.00

0070 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 3,651.000 SY 2.75 4.00 3.50

0080 213-C001 Superphosphate 2.000 TON 650.00 1,200.00 200.00

0090 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 3.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00 30.00

0100 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 45.000 CY 900.00 800.00 800.00

0110 225-A001 Grassing 4.000 ACRE 1,645.00 1,100.00 1,200.00

0120 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 9.000 TON 293.00 100.00 300.00

0130 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 8.000 TON 887.00 225.00 300.00

0140 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 4.000 ACRE 1,017.25 1,000.00 1,200.00

0150 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 80.000 LF 12.50 10.00 10.00

0160 304-A002 Granular Material, LVM, Class 3, Group C 500.000 CY 48.00 37.18 38.00

0170 403-A006 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 429.000 TON 241.50 219.90 220.00

0180 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 214.000 TON 253.00 230.37 235.00

0190 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 215.000 GAL 11.50 10.47 6.00

0200 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 320.000 LF 4.00 12.00 10.00

0210 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 4.000 CY 2,400.00 1,000.00 2,500.00

0220 603-CA076 48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 88.000 LF 240.00 207.76 170.00

0230 603-CB008 48" Reinforced Concrete End Section 2.000 EA 3,660.00 3,033.03 3,600.00

0240 603-CE028 58" x 36" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 192.000 LF 260.00 254.30 200.00

0250 603-CF007 58" x 36" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section 6.000 EA 3,325.00 2,873.40 3,800.00

0260 609-D003 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2 165.000 LF 93.00 71.50 60.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Replacement on SR 30 & CR 29 (Bridge No. 17.7), known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0044-01(030) / 107742301 in Union
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,556,842.55

Xcavators, Inc. Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc &
Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc,
AJV

Ste-Bil Grading Inc.

$595,251.45 $595,270.43 $626,505.50

1 2 3

0270 617-A001 Right-of-Way Marker 12.000 EA 265.00 300.00 350.00

0280 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 1,150.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0290 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 24.000 SF 6.90 6.00 6.00

0300 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 267.000 SF 6.90 6.00 6.00

0310 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 30.000 LF 16.10 14.00 14.00

0320 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 48.000 LF 13.80 12.00 12.00

0330 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 12.000 EA 46.00 40.00 40.00

0340 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 8.000 EA 115.00 100.00 100.00

0350 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 20,000.00 35,000.00 60,000.00

0360 626-B002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 1.000 MI 11,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

0370 626-D001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 1.000 MI 11,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

0380 626-E001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1.000 MI 11,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

0390 626-G004 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 40.000 LF 23.00 20.00 20.00

0400 626-H002 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 30.000 LF 23.00 20.00 20.00

0410 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 30.000 EA 23.00 20.00 20.00

0420 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 3,692.00 5,000.00 8,500.00

0430 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 460.000 TON 50.00 58.22 60.00

0440 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 550.000 SY 3.50 4.00 4.00

0450 907-234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 175.000 LF 5.00 5.00 6.00

0460 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 1,250.000 TON 47.33 46.00

0470 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 1,250.000 TON 47.00

0480 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 1,250.000 TON
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Replacement on SR 30 & CR 29 (Bridge No. 17.7), known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0044-01(030) / 107742301 in Union
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,556,842.55

J. M. Duncan, Inc. Bluff City Construction Co
LLC

Phillips Contracting Co., Inc.

$734,950.50 $813,861.80 $1,182,558.10

4 5 6

0010 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS 30,000.00 7,425.00 200,000.00

0020 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 1,407.000 SY 12.00 18.25 15.00

0030 202-B023 Removal of Bridge 1.000 EA 10,000.00 17,815.00 30,000.00

0040 203-EX020 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9 948.000 CY 27.00 48.80 32.50

0050 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 2,900.000 CY 16.00 17.45 12.00

0060 206-A001 Structure Excavation 354.000 CY 25.00 18.05 25.00

0070 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 3,651.000 SY 2.50 2.55 3.00

0080 213-C001 Superphosphate 2.000 TON 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,500.00

0090 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 3.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00 30.00

0100 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 45.000 CY 750.00 565.25 650.00

0110 225-A001 Grassing 4.000 ACRE 1,800.00 1,100.00 3,000.00

0120 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 9.000 TON 120.00 100.00 300.00

0130 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 8.000 TON 420.00 225.00 300.00

0140 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 4.000 ACRE 1,500.00 1,000.00 1,800.00

0150 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 80.000 LF 10.00 6.00 12.00

0160 304-A002 Granular Material, LVM, Class 3, Group C 500.000 CY 70.00 69.55 60.00

0170 403-A006 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 429.000 TON 180.00 195.00 262.50

0180 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 214.000 TON 215.00 245.00 275.00

0190 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 215.000 GAL 10.00 5.00 12.50

0200 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 320.000 LF 10.00 9.60 12.00

0210 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 4.000 CY 1,000.00 2,620.50 2,000.00

0220 603-CA076 48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 88.000 LF 275.00 258.15 278.00

0230 603-CB008 48" Reinforced Concrete End Section 2.000 EA 2,800.00 2,653.50 3,240.00

0240 603-CE028 58" x 36" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 192.000 LF 315.00 373.95 350.00

0250 603-CF007 58" x 36" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section 6.000 EA 3,500.00 2,887.60 3,700.00

0260 609-D003 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2 165.000 LF 40.00 49.50 70.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Replacement on SR 30 & CR 29 (Bridge No. 17.7), known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0044-01(030) / 107742301 in Union
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,556,842.55

J. M. Duncan, Inc. Bluff City Construction Co
LLC

Phillips Contracting Co., Inc.

$734,950.50 $813,861.80 $1,182,558.10

4 5 6

0270 617-A001 Right-of-Way Marker 12.000 EA 500.00 245.85 1,000.00

0280 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 6,000.00 34,450.00 35,000.00

0290 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 24.000 SF 7.00 6.00 7.10

0300 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 267.000 SF 7.00 6.00 7.10

0310 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 30.000 LF 17.00 14.00 17.00

0320 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 48.000 LF 15.00 12.00 15.00

0330 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 12.000 EA 50.00 40.00 50.00

0340 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 8.000 EA 117.00 100.00 120.00

0350 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 60,000.00 112,675.00 200,000.00

0360 626-B002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 1.000 MI 11,600.00 10,000.00 11,850.00

0370 626-D001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 1.000 MI 11,600.00 10,000.00 11,850.00

0380 626-E001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1.000 MI 11,600.00 10,000.00 11,850.00

0390 626-G004 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 40.000 LF 24.00 20.00 24.00

0400 626-H002 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 30.000 LF 24.00 20.00 24.00

0410 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 30.000 EA 24.00 20.00 24.00

0420 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 26,000.00 12,000.00 30,000.00

0430 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 460.000 TON 70.00 85.00 75.00

0440 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 550.000 SY 4.00 4.35 3.00

0450 907-234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 175.000 LF 6.00 11.65 12.00

0460 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 1,250.000 TON 66.00

0470 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 1,250.000 TON 58.00 46.75

0480 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 1,250.000 TON
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